Dr. Ken Moore
Mayor

ADMINISTRATION

Eric 5. Stuckey
City Administrator

HISTORIC

FRANKLIN
TENNESSEE

October 4, 2012

To: Board of Mayor and Aldermen

From: Eric Stuckey, City Administrator
Brad Wilson, Facilities Project Manager

Subject: Change Order Number Five From Stone Crest Construction, LLC For Additional Stain Applied To
Front Porch Of Hayes House At Harlinsdale in An Amount Of $500.

Purpose:
The purpose of this memorandum is to provide information to the Board of Mayor and Aldermen (BOMA) that

on behalf of the Board, approval was given to change order number five from Stone Crest Construction LLC. This
change order is for the additional coat of stain applied to the front porch of the Hayes House at Harlinsdale.
Approximate cost for services $ 500 and covered under the owner’s contingence fund.

Background:
An additional coating of sealer needed to be applied to the floor decking of the porch to seal as much of the

joints of the wood as possible. Currently there are two coats on the decking (top and bottom) that gives a good
coverage but it was decided to seal as much of the joints of the wood as possible.

Financial Impact:
The cost to make the change ($500) can be covered by the owner’s contingency included in the project budget

and the authority granted by the Board at the time of the bid award.

Recommendations:
Approval of the change order number five between the City of Franklin and Stone Crest Construction in the
amount of $500 is recommended.

City Hall « 109 Third Avenue South » Franklin, TN 37064 - 615.791.3217 O - 615.790.0469 F « www.franklintn.gov

34D



ol Aoihl T

y3

5 Description of Work

TR

/ / % A ﬁ?‘&z}a ﬁfM




!%fetmsrease (decrease) exfthis change Ordar' =1

Contract Price with all approved Change Orders:”

Tii wi‘chail apprcwed Change Orders
Substantxal Complemw

/ 7’?5 Xé’f - " Ready for final payment: .

~ Now, Themfure, We, jém M / 577 Contractors, tereby agree to this Supplementat o
Agreement consisting of the above mentioned ftems and prices, and agree that this Supplemental Agreementis o
hereby made a part of the original contract and will be perfarmed by this Contractor in accordance with
spectications thereof, and that the original contract témain in full force and effect, except in so far as specifically
modiﬁed by this suppiemém:ai ﬁgreement.

RECOMMENDED FOR APPROVALBY:

.fm:hftect ' cm' Admsxﬁsttatnr ,

Date: ’ Date:
N7

cﬁﬁfmcmmum&méd ngna’t:ure)

Dam' /}‘ o '

e e o e A T s Gt e vt S A S s .



